V I S C O U S  D A M P E R S
Franch
                       73 Avenue Charles de Gaulle                   95700 Roissy en France - FRANCE  Tél.: +33 / (0) 3 22 74 31 08  - Fax : +33 / (0) 3 22 74 78 43                 E-mail: afleroy@jarretstructures.com
Performance
The graphs to the right show the
performance generated by a damper
during a dynamic event at 0.2 m/sec-

the concrete or steel structure.
JARRET STRUCTURES can
accommodate transverse and
longitudinal seismic displace-
ment, and at the same time allow
longitudinal displacement such
as creep shrinkage and thermal
expansion or contraction of the
structure.
Working Principle
A JARRET STRUCTURES damper works on the principle that rapid passage of
viscous fluid through a narrow orifice or port generates high resistance, which
then dissipates a large amount of energy as heat.
   L L1 D D1 Stroke RM
 Unit  (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)  (mm) (KN)
 ASR50-100 450 540 60 110 100 50
 ASR100-100 490 610 90 110 100 100
 ASR150-100 620 740 115 144 100 150
 ASR300-100 720 860 155 176 100 300
 ASR500-100 800 1000 170 210 100 500
 ASR750-100 860 1110 230 280 100 750
 ASR1000-100 930 1200 250 340 100 1000
 ASR1250-100 1000 1300 280 340 100 1250
 ASR1500-100 1050 1350 310 340 100 1500
 ASR2000-100 1150 1470 430 360 100 2000
 ASR2500-100 1250 1660 440 460 100 2500
 ASR3000-100 1350 1760 450 460 100 3000
L = total length , at mid stroke, for S = 100 mm or  +/-50 mm
For S < or > 100 mm, L = L + 2.5 (S - 100)  All dimensions are subject to modification.
Selection of Unit
The selection of the appropriate unit must be done